| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA

Meeting Date: December 13, 2022

Item Details

Presenter(s): Allen Coleman, Town Clerk

Department(s): Town Clerk's Office

Requested Motion

Motion to reappoint the following non-voting members to the Apex Housing Advisory Board for a term of one year expiring December 31, 2023:

- Mayor Pro-Tempore Audra Killingsworth, Non-Voting Town Councilmember
- Resident Tina Sherman, Non-Voting Planning Board Member

Approval Recommended?

Yes

Item Details

On September 14, 2021, the Apex Town Council adopted an ordinance which formally established the Apex Housing Advisory Board (HAB).

On October 26, 2021, the Apex Town Council voted to appoint nine members to serve on the Housing Advisory Board (HAB).

Based on Section 2.1.10 - Housing Advisory Board (HAB) of the Unified Development Ordinance (UDO), the initial establishment of HAB would be the following:

- Four (4) members shall be appointed for a term of three (3) years,
- Three (3) members shall be appointed for a term of two (2) years,
- One Planning Board non-voting member shall be appointed for a term of (1) year, and
- One Town Council non-voting member shall be appointed for a term of one (1) year.

Thereafter, new appointments for terms of three (3) years shall be made with the exception of the Planning Board non-voting member and Town Council non-voting member which shall remain on a term of one (1) year.

The Housing Advisory Board has met multiple times over the course of it's establishment and is working on a major Affordable Housing Incentive Zoning Policy/Procedures and Administration Manual.

Attachments

N/A

